After Recording, Mail To:

U.S. Bank National Association c/o Miller Nash LLP **Suite 3500** 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204

Attention: Mr. Louis G. Henry

**Skagit County Auditor** 10/27/2010 Page

3 1:55PM

CHICAGO TITLE 620011949

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE (Partial) (Rocky Creek)

Document Title(s) (or transactions contained herein): Deed of Reconveyance (Partial)

Reference Nos. of Documents Released or Assigned: 200709210084

Grantor/Borrower: Aloha Lumber Corporation

Trustee: U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association

Grantee/Assignee: U.S. Bank National Association

Legal Description (abbreviated): NE ¼ S29, T34N, R6E, W.M., in Skagit County, Washington,

as more particularly described in Exhibit A to this document

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 340629-1-001-0008 and P30700

PDXDOC\$:1908139.1

## **DEED OF RECONVEYANCE (PARTIAL)**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned trustee under that certain Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Fixture Filing (the "Deed of Trust") dated as of September 21, 2007, executed and delivered by Aloha Lumber Corporation, as grantor, and recorded on September 21, 2007, in the records of Skagit County, Washington, as document number 200709210084, conveying real property situated in that county, including, but not limited to, the property described in attached Exhibit A, having received from the beneficiary under the Deed of Trust a written request to partially reconvey the interest granted therein as to the property described in attached Exhibit A, hereby does grant, bargain, sell, and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned by virtue of the Deed of Trust in and to the property described in attached Exhibit A.

The debt secured by the Deed of Trust has not been paid in full. The Deed of Trust continues to be a lien on all of the real property described in the Deed of Trust, other than the property described in attached Exhibit A and other property previously reconveyed by the undersigned trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors.

	Application of the second of t	
	II.S.B	ANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL
		SOCIATION
	By	Matelletto mula lates
	N	ame: Michelle MGarifalakis
	Ti	tle: Ass't Commercial Officer
STATE OF OREGON	)	
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH	) SS )	
This instrument wa		re me on October <u>21</u> , 2010, by
MichelleMBarifalakis	, Assit Commer	cial Offices of U.S. Bank Trust
Company, National Association.	Don	ra Rolle
OFFICIAL SEAL  DONNA R LEE  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 446460	•	blic for Oregon ission expires: 2/1/14

201010270070 Skagit County Auditor

PDXDOCS:1908139,1

10/27/2010 Page

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 07, 2014

2 of

3 1:55PM

## **EXHIBIT A**

The Northeast Quarter of Section 29, Township 34 North, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington



10/27/2010 Page

3 of

3 1:55PM

PDXDOCS:1908139,1